Flace	002868
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	000287079410
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	06/23/1601022007 **78.75
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	FILED 16 JUN 23 PH 4: 27 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Uffice Use Only	

# C120/1695



June 14, 2016

Via Federal Express Delivery # 8075 9560 0419

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

#### Re: Barron & Newburger, P.C. Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida

To The Division:

Please find enclosed the original Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida for Barron & Newburger, P.C. for filing with the state along with a check, in the amount of \$78.75 in payment of the filing fee

Yours truly,

BARRON & NEWB S

÷

Kevin T. Crocker

/kc Enclosure

## **COVER LETTER**

#### TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Barron & Newburger, P.C. Co. Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

.

	Tom Good	1			
	Name of Pe	rson			
	Barron & N	ewburger, P.C.			
	Firm/Compa	iny			
	1212 Guadalı	ipe, Ste 104			_
	Address	:	T-ST	16	
	Austin, Texa	as 78701			
	City/State and	Zip code	المست الحريمي 1.1.1 محمد (1.1.1	NUL	
	tgood@bn-law	yers.com		123	F
	E-mail address: (to be used for	future annual report	notification)		Π
		-	5-15		$\Box$
For further information of	concerning this matter, please cal	1:	<u></u>	÷	
				27	
Tom Good	at (	600-8494			
Name of Person	Area Code	Daytime Telep	hone Number		
STREET/COU	RIER ADDRESS:	MAILING A	DDRESS:		
Registration Section		Registration Section			
Division of Corporations		Division of Corporations			
Clifton Building		P.O. Box 6327			
2661 Executive	Center Circle	Tallahassee, F	FL 32314		
Tallahassee, FL	32301				
Enclosed is a check for t	he following amount:				
🗖 \$70.00 Filing Fee	-	78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Certificate o		15 &

Certified Copy

36/07/2 <b>0</b> 16	07:29	5122790310	BARRON & NEWBURGER	Page	02/02
APPL	ICATIO		ORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO 1 INESS IN FLORIDA	RANSACT	
IN COMPLIA REGISTER A	NCE WII FOREIG	H SECTION 607.1503, FLO N CORPORATION TO TRA	DRIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMI NSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA	TTED IO	
(Enter name	of corpora	ger, P.C. Co tion; must instude "INCORPO "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")	RATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION,"		
,		· · ·	ate name adopted for the purpose of transacting busines		
2]	Гехая		3. <u>74-2400211</u> rated) (FEI number, if applicable)		
(State or ot	suntry unde	ar the law of which it is incorpo	rated) (FEI number, if applicable)		
4.	January 2	. 1986	5(Date of duration, if other than perp		
(	Date of inc	corporation)	(Date of duration, if other than perp	ctual)	
6					
U	<b></b>	(Date first transacted ) (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501	susiness in Florida, if prior to registration) & 607.1502, F.S., to determine penalty liability)		
7		1212 Guadalune.	Ste 104, Austin, Texas 78701		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			(Principal office address)	·····	
<u></u>	·····	450-106 State Ro	ad 13 N., # 326. St. Johns. FL 32259 ent mailing address, if different)		
		(Curi	Can maning address, it unbiddy	TS:	5
0 31 1	1 ×			EC	0,
8. Name and	SUCCT ADD	ress of riorida registered ag	ent: (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)		JUN T
Neine	s: <u>Co</u> ;	rporation Service Compar	IY	53-53 75-53	
				me and a second	23
Office Addres	is: <u>12(</u>	1 Hays Street		المراجع المناطعين . المراجع المراجع	
	Tal	lahassee	, Florida <u>32301</u>		
	للأنباب	(City)	(Zip code)	-ONDA	÷.
	_				27
9. Registered					
Having been i	Named as this appli	registered agent and to acc	ept service of process for the above stated corpor	ation at the pl	ace

designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Stephanie Milnes Asst. Vice President 4 (Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

11. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

1

. .

·•

A. DIRECTORS	
Chairman: Tom Good	
Address: 25963 Gateway Drive	
Golden, Colorado 80401	
Vice Chairman: Manual Newburger	
Address: 4708 Sinclair Ave	
Austin, Texas 78756	
Director:	
Address:	
Director:	
Address:	
B. OFFICERS	
President: Tom Good	
Address: 25963 Gateway Drive	
Golden, CO 80401	16 SEC
Vice President: Manny Newburger	278 6
Address: <u>4708 Sinclair Ave</u>	
Austin, Texas 78756	
Secretary:	)
Address:	
Treasurer:	
Address:	
<b>NOTE:</b> If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers	and/or directors.
Signature of Director or Officer	at the facto state + handing

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

13. Tom Good /CEO

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Carlos H. Cascos Secretary of State

T

<u>, 1</u>

## Office of the Secretary of State

### **Certificate of Fact**

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, does hereby certify that the document, Articles Of Incorporation for BARRON & NEWBURGER, P.C. (file number 91102002), a Domestic Professional Corporation, was filed in this office on January 02, 1986.

It is further certified that the entity status in Texas is in existence.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereoir the Seal of State at my office in Austin, Texas on June 01, 2016.



(mlc

Carlos H. Cascos Secretary of State